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      RESUME
  SWAGATO MUKHERJEE                                                                        

	Address
	19, Aurobinda Park. Italgacha Rd. Near, Green Wood K.G. School & Airport 

Gate No.-1. P.O. - Italgacha, Kolkata. PIN-700079,WestBengal, INDIA.


	Email
	 swagato_mukherjee@yahoo.co.in
 elbatty@gmail.com
	 Date of
  Birth
	    1st May 1985


Career Objective:

To create and share learning and enjoy it too. To use all my skills and creativity to achieve highest level of excellence in personal and professional career & also keep myself updated

with latest trends and technologies.
Academic Qualification:

Pursued graduation in Computer Science & Engineering (Bachelor of Technology Degree) from Institute of Technology & Marine Engineering, under affiliation of West Bengal University of Technology.
	Institute
	Board & Year of Passing
	 Percentage

	St. Stephens’ School, DumDum
	C.I.S.C.E. (10+2) in 2004 
	72.5%

	St. Stephens’ School, DumDum
	 C.I.S.C.E. (10) in 2002
	76.8 %


B.Tech results obtained from West Bengal University of Technology
Stream: Computer Science & Engineering
Degree Grade Point Average (DGPA): 8.26
	Semesters
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	Average of semesters

(till date)

	Year of passing
	2005
	2005
	2006
	2006
	2007
	2007
	2008
	2008
	

	Semester Grade Point Average(SGPA)
	7.47
	8.7
	7.2
	7.85
	8.27
	8.63
	8.67
	8.69
	8.19


Computer Skills:

	Languages/Subjects
	C, Basic OOP’s Concepts, Core JAVA, JAVA Script, MS Dot Net Technologies (ASP.Net, ADO.Net, C#.Net, VB.Net), DBMS.

	Software
	MS Office (MS word, Excel, PowerPoint etc.), Open Office.

	Platforms
	Windows Vista/XP/2K/98. 

	Database 
	Oracle9i(SQL & PL-SQL)


Other things I would like to mention:

My ability to learn & apply what I learn efficiently along with love for challenging work would help in adding value to every study or project that I am a part of. I am looking for an opportunity to be among the best so that I can work harder to reach my ultimate ambition of being one of them.

I have a strong work ethic and committed to the highest levels of professional and personal excellence.
Training(s) / Project(s) / Certification(s) done:

·  Have passed the Oracle9i- Introduction to SQL examination successfully

      conducted by the Oracle Corp. with 82.7% marks.  
· Have passed the Oracle9i- Programming with PL- SQL examination successfully

     conducted by the Oracle Corp. with 87.88% marks.  
·  Have completed Industrial Training from Hewlett Packard India Pvt. Ltd. & 

      done a project (University Admission Management System) using 
      Oracle 9i- SQL (for Database) and MS Visual Basic 6.0 (for Front-End design). 
· Have done a final year project from my college (Block Management System:

     Population Information Module) using MS ASP.Net, MS VB.Net (for Front-End) and MS 
      SQL SERVER 2000/2005 as Database (Back-End).

Hobbies & Extra curricular Activity:
·  Reading Computers Magazines & Journals & listening to music(any type) are
       my Hobbies. I like mostly reading the Chip Magazine.

·  Painting is my extra curricular activity.  
       I’ve completed till 4th year of Painting from Bangiya Sangeet Parishad,

       affiliated to Rabindra Bhariti University (Recognized by Govt. of Assam &   
       Indira Kala Sangeet Vishwa Vidyalaya, Khairagarh (M.P.)) with marks in 1st 

       Division & dintinction in two years (1st & 3rd).

Other Personal Details:
  Guardian’s Name
:
Bhabananda Mukherjee
  Nationality          
:      
Indian

  Sex                      
:      
Male
  Fluency in          
:     
English, Bengali, Hindi
  Contact No.          
:      
(91) (33) 25127681/ (91) 9432149717
  Passport No.

:
F 6727024 (valid till 15/03/2016)



  Future Prospect  
:          To become the best Software Engineer

                                     
         
             in a renowned and technical Software 

                                     
         
             Enterprise and achieve highest level of

                                            
             excellence. 
Declaration:
I consider myself familiar with Engineering Aspects. I am also very much confident of my 
ability to work in a team and possess good leadership qualities.
  I hereby declare that the information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge.
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Certified Associate



                                                               

                                                                                                          (Signature)
